COMMUNITY + HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Notice of Proposed Amendment to 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan of 2015-2020 Consolidated Plan



The City of El Paso's Department of Community and Human Development (DCHD) proposes to amend the 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan of the 2015-2020 Consolidated Plan by making the following changes to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG):

Delete: City of El Paso, Financial Counseling and Bankability; 801 Texas Ave, El Paso, Texas 79901 — \$137,500: Recommendation to delete as other resources are being directed to this program.

Delete: United Way, Family Resilience Center; 100 N Stanton St, El Paso, Texas 79901 — \$30,000: Recommendation to delete as funding is being met through other resources.

Add: El Paso Center for Children, Outreach and Case Management; 2200 N Stevens St, El Paso, Texas 79930 — \$167,500: Funding from two deleted programs will be reprogrammed to create a new CDBG-CV program operated by the El Paso Center for Children to provide outreach and case management to youth who are unsheltered or temporarily residing in emergency shelters and other non-permanent housing situations.

Comments from the public are welcomed and should be submitted no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday, December 6, 2021 to DCHDServices@elpasotexas.gov.

For more information, please contact DCHD at DCHDServices@elpasotexas.gov